

Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-1372	Version: 2	Name:	Appointment of a Deferred Compensation 457 (b) Plan's Authorized Agent		
Туре:	resolution		Status:	Passed		
File created:	8/15/2019		In control:	Financial & Administrative Committee		
On agenda:			Final action:	11/12/2019		
Title:		Resolution authorizing the appointment of Christine Kopka, Assistant Director of Human Resources and Risk Manager, as the Lake County Deferred Compensation 457(b) Plan's Authorized Agent.				
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:						

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/12/2019	2	Lake County Board	adopted	Pass
10/31/2019	2	Financial & Administrative Committee	recommended for adoption to the regular agenda	Pass
10/8/2019	1	Lake County Board	referred	
9/26/2019	1	Financial & Administrative Committee	recommended for adoption to the regular agenda	Pass
8/29/2019	1	Financial & Administrative Committee	postponed	Pass

Resolution authorizing the appointment of Christine Kopka, Assistant Director of Human Resources and Risk Manager, as the Lake County Deferred Compensation 457(b) Plan's Authorized Agent.

- Christine Kopka is currently appointed as the Lake County's Nationwide Authorized Agent and will remain until the termination of the Nationwide contract.
- Human Resources desires that Christine Kopka, Assistant Director of Human Resources and Risk Manager, be appointed as Lake County's authorized agent for its deferred compensation plan under Internal Revenue Code 457(b) for services with ICMA-RC.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Lake County offers a Supplemental Deferred Compensation 457(b) plan; and

WHEREAS, Human Resources desires to have Christine Kopka appointed and be granted authority to administer the Lake County Supplemental Deferred Compensation Plan; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by this the County Board of Lake County, that the appointment of Christine Kopka, Assistant Director of Human Resources and Risk Manager, as Lake County's Deferred Compensation Plan's Authorized Agent, is hereby approved.

DATED, at Waukegan, Lake County, Illinois, on November 12, 2019.